

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.3795/2023

Hematai V the Divisional Commissioner, Nagpur Division, Nagpur and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar, Adv for petitioner.

Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for resp. Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : Avinash G. Gharote, J.

DATE : 10-07-2023

Learned AGP states that there is no necessity
to file reply, considering which, list the matter on
17-07-2023.

2. Interim order to continue till then.

JUDGE